South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 04:04:47 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0493 (Rat #0368, Act #0337 of 1980) General Bill, By Saleeby and R.C. Lake

A Bill to amend Sections 37-4-203, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the filing and approval of credit
insurance rates and forms under the Consumer Protection Code and 38-35-410, as amended, relating to the approval and
disapproval of insurance forms for accident and health policies by the insurance commissioner, so as to provide in both cases
that such forms remain on file for ninety rather than thirty days before becoming effective unless earlier action is taken by the
reviewing authority.

04/25/79
04/25/79
05/16/79
05/22/79
05/24/79
05/29/79
01/08/80
01/08/80
03/05/80
03/06/80
03/11/80
03/18/80
03/21/80
03/21/80
03/21/80
04/01/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-15
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-11
Read second time SJ-19

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

INTRODUCTION OF BILL RULED OUT OF ORDER HJ-2289
Introduced and read first time HJ-32

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-32
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1238
Read second time HJ-1299

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1333

Ratified R 368 SJ-9

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/19/80 (90 DAYS AFTER APPROVAL)

Act No. 337

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



