

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0493 (Rat #0368, Act #0337 of 1980) General Bill, By Saleeby and R.C. Lake

A Bill to amend Sections 37-4-203, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the filing and approval of credit insurance rates and forms under the Consumer Protection Code and 38-35-410, as amended, relating to the approval and disapproval of insurance forms for accident and health policies by the insurance commissioner, so as to provide in both cases that such forms remain on file for ninety rather than thirty days before becoming effective unless earlier action is taken by the reviewing authority.

04/25/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
04/25/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-15
05/16/79	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-11
05/22/79	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
05/24/79	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
05/29/79	House	INTRODUCTION OF BILL RULED OUT OF ORDER HJ-2289
01/08/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-32
01/08/80	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-32
03/05/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1238
03/06/80	House	Read second time HJ-1299
03/11/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1333
03/18/80	Senate	Ratified R 368 SJ-9
03/21/80		Signed By Governor
03/21/80		Effective date 06/19/80 (90 DAYS AFTER APPROVAL)
03/21/80		Act No. 337
04/01/80		Copies available